
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of 

source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month 

bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum 

lodgements must be explained.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant's study visa expires months before course is 

due to be completed.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Study

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

28076612

28124892

28174992

24148722

27709512

28076522

28210842

28255002

28255452

28197802

28203302

28209772

28286142

28289022

28291482

28262202

28270512

28285832

28312142

28314942

28316062

28304202

28306442

28310972

28334252

28318052

28328932

28332972



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

28334532

28339732

28345702

28346382

28346562

28344552

28344732

28345392

28355272

28355322

28355382

28347652

28351052

28355252

28356592

28360212

28360372

28355452

28355512

28355582

28369862

28369872

28371172

28361982

28363262

28369552

28374712

28374762

28374812

28374352

28374472

28374622

28385842

28385912

28386052

28375002

28383602

28385782

28386292

28386352

28388412

28386062

28386122

28386202

28398122

28398162

28398232

28388782

28389192

28398042

28398292

28400002

28400602



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

submit copies of your UK refusal letters.

IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused a 

UK Visit Visa.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare your UK Visa refusal. Your 

employment details have been found to be inconsistent. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

28401632

28404642

28404862

28412002

28415292

28415402

28409242

28409782

28410912

28423952

28424022

28427542

28418412

28420892

28423912

28429712

28431172

28431842

28427552

28428752

28428992

28432812

28433442

28435222

28432422

28432432

28432642

28439462

28439682

28439752

28438572

28439022

28439222

28446532

28447802

28448032

28440392

28440552

28440632



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of 

source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month 

bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum 

lodgements must be explained.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country, or country of 

residence, have not been deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

28452392

28454962

28455522

28448122

28448812

28450522

28457432

28457922

28459342

28456502

28456722

28456962

28462672

28463242

28463332

28459502

28462412

28462562

28463792

28463862

28463872

28463422

28463442

28463512

28471602

28471692

28472262

28464332

28468372

28468932

28484512

28484942

28485412

28473682

28476242

28476992

28490722

28496722

28485822

28486632

28486952



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

28498192

28508312

28508882

28510432

28501962

28502502

28508032

28519742

28542432

28543332

28511892

28514692

28518812

28511082

28511412

28543352

28550092

28550442

28557382

28498162

28503302

28508102

28508622

28508702

28510632

28399462

28399832

28433692

28456902

28486562

28496982


