Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
24148722	Approved	Join Parent
27709512	Approved	Join Parent
28076522	Approved	Join Spouse
28076612	Approved	Join Parent
28124892	Approved	Join Spouse
28174992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28197802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28203302	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28209772	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
28210842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28255002	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
28255452	Approved	Study
28262202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28270512	Approved	Study
28285832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28286142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28289022	Approved	Study
28291482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28304202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28306442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28310972	Approved	Study
28312142	Approved	Study
28314942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28316062	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28318052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28328932	Approved	Study
28332972	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum
		lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of
		source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month
		bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum
		lodgements must be explained.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Applicant's study visa expires months before course is
		due to be completed.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
		R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
28334252	Approved	Study
2000-7202	πρρισνου	10.003

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

28334532	Approved	Study
28339732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28344552	Approved	Study
28344732	Approved	Study
28345392	Approved	Join Spouse
28345702	Approved	Study
28346382	Approved	Study
28346562	Approved	Study
28347652	Approved	Study
28351052	Approved	Study
28355252	Approved	Study
28355272	Approved	Study
28355322	Approved	Study
28355382	Approved	Study
28355452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28355512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28355582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28356592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28360212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28360372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28361982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28363262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28369552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28369862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28369872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28371172	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28374352	Approved	Business
28374472	Approved	Business
28374622	Approved	Business
28374712	Approved	Business
28374762	Approved	Business
28374812	Approved	Business
28375002	Approved	Study
28383602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28385782	Approved	Business
28385842	Approved	Business
28385912	Approved	Business
28386052	Approved	Business
28386062	Approved	Visiting Researcher
28386122	Approved	Business
28386202	Approved	Business
28386292	Approved	Business
28386352	Approved	Business
28388412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28388782	Approved	Business
28389192	Approved	Business
28398042	Approved	Business
28398122	Approved	Business
28398162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28398232	Approved	Business
28398292	Approved	Business
28400002	Approved	Study
28400602	Approved	Conference / Event

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

28401632	Approved	Study
28404642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28404862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28409242	Approved	Business
28409782	Approved	Study
28410912	Approved	Business
28412002	Approved	Business
28415292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28415402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28418412	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28420892	Approved	Business
28423912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28423952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28424022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28427542		
	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28427552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28428752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28428992	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28429712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28431172	Approved	Business
28431842	Approved	Training
28432422	Approved	Training
28432432	Approved	Training
28432642	Approved	Business
28432812	Approved	Study
28433442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28435222	Approved	Business
28438572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28439022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28439222	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28439462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28439682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28439752	Approved	Study
28440392	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to
		submit copies of your UK refusal letters.
		IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have been refused a
		UK Visit Visa.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. You have failed to declare your UK Visa refusal. Your
		employment details have been found to be inconsistent.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
28440552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
	Approved	Business
/ O/!/!!!!!! * /	Approved	Duoiii Goo
28440632		Visit (Tourist)
28440632 28446532 28447802	Approved Approved	Visit (Tourist) Business

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

28448122	Approved	Conference / Event
28448812	Approved	Business
28450522	Approved	Business
28452392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28454962	Approved	Training
28455522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28456502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28456722	Approved	Business
28456962	Approved	Business
28457432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28457922	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28459342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28459502	Approved	Business
28462412	Approved	Business
28462562	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28462672	Approved	Business
28463242	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28463332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28463422	Approved	Business
28463442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28463512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28463792	Approved	Business
28463862	Approved	Business
28463872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28464332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28468372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28468932	Approved	Training
28471602	Approved	Training
28471692	Approved	Training
28472262	Approved	Business
28473682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28476242	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum
		lodgements made to applicant's bank account. No evidence of
		source of these funds provided. Please note that a six month
		bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum
		lodgements must be explained.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country, or country of
		residence, have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
28476992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28484512	Approved	Conference / Event
28484942	Approved	Business
28485412	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28485822	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28486632	Approved	Study
28486952	Approved	Business
28490722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28496722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 09/01/2017 to 15/01/2017

28498192	Approved	Business
28501962	Approved	Business
28502502	Approved	Business
28508032	Approved	Business
28508312	Approved	Business
28508882	Approved	Business
28510432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28511892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28514692	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28518812	Approved	Study
28519742	Approved	Conference / Event
28542432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28543332	Approved	Business
28550092	Approved	Business
28550442	Approved	Business
28557382	Approved	Business
28399462	Approved	Business
28399832	Approved	Business
28433692	Approved	Business
28456902	Approved	Business
28486562	Approved	Business
28496982	Approved	Business
28498162	Approved	Business
28503302	Approved	Business
28508102	Approved	Business
28508622	Approved	Business
28508702	Approved	Business
28510632	Approved	Business
28511082	Approved	Business
28511412	Approved	Business
28543352	Approved	Business